

September 18, 2020

Ryan McAnany Acting Director, Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 7109 W. Saginaw Hwy. P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909

RE: Upper Peninsula Telephone Company Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 3(U)

TAM Transmittal No. 3

Dear Mr. McAnany:

Please be advised that Upper Peninsula Telephone Company's Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 3(U) is hereby rescinded, effective September 21, 2020.

Upper Peninsula Telephone Company's Tariffs can be viewed in their entirety at http://www.telecommich.org/mbs.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson President

UPPER PENINSULA TELEPHONE COMPANY

Schedule of Rates, Charges and Regulations Governing Unregulated

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Applying in the Exchanges of this Company in Michigan as listed in the Company's Tariff MPSC No. 1R

Upper Peninsula Telephone Company M.P.S.C. Tariff No. 3(U) has been withdrawn in its entirety.

Issued: September 18, 2020 Effective: September 21, 2020